08/01/2021 Gmail - Fwd: URGENT ORDER- Oxygen cells required for Aeonmed VG70 ventilator

M Gma |I Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Fwd: URGENT ORDER- Oxygen cells required for Aeonmed VG70 ventilator

1 message

Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> 8 January 2021 at 13:03

To: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Steve Hardaker <office@viamed.co.uk>

Date: Fri, 8 Jan 2021 at 13:02

Subject: Fwd: URGENT ORDER- Oxygen cells required for Aeonmed VG70 ventilator
To: Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk>

Hi,
Please can someone provide 2 separate quotations for Nina Daly at UCL as per the email below for:

Quote 1) 10 x 0110017 - R-17MED
Quote 2) 10x 0110021 - R-22MEDV

Thanks,
Steve

Steve Hardaker

Technical Support Manager

Viamed Ltd.

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to work from home, and I am now
working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim
to continue to operate and serve our customers as best we can.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk

email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

Company registered in England, No. 1291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may
be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
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---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: DALY, Nina (UNIVERSITY COLLEGE LONDON HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <nina.daly@nhs.net>
Date: Fri, 8 Jan 2021 at 12:32

Subject: Re: URGENT ORDER- Oxygen cells required for Aeonmed VG70 ventilator

To: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk <steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk>, Main Accounr <info@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Steve,

Thanks for the email. Please see picture attached the 2 types of oxygen we have. Can you please advice and
have a quote for 10x oxygen cells each.

Thanks

Nina Daly

Senior Technologist

Direct Line 020 345 65163 (Medical Equipment Helpdesk 020 3447 4321)
Medical Physics and Biomedical Engineering

We are committed to delivering

top-quality patient care, excellent

education and world class research

safety kindness teamwork improving

UCLH website | Media | Become a member | Support our charities | Contact UCLH
Find us on Facebook | Follow us on Twitter | Subscribe on YouTube

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Steve Hardaker <office@viamed.co.uk>
Sent: 08 January 2021 11:40

To: DALY, Nina (UNIVERSITY COLLEGE LONDON HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <nina.daly@nhs.net>
Cc: Main Accounr <info@viamed.co.uk>

Subject: Re: URGENT ORDER- Oxygen cells required for Aeonmed VG70 ventilator

Hi Nina,

Your request was forwarded to me as in order to provide you with the pricing that you need, we need some additional
information.

The situation is a bit complicated as the Aeonmed vents that were supplied to the UK as part of the COVID-19 response
came with contradictory information regarding which sensors are compatible. So far, we have confirmed at least 3
different sensors in use, I have listed them below with links to our website. As these are all different specifications and
connectors, we really need to know which sensors are currently installed:

- MOX-4 / compatible to Teledyne T-7
https://www.viamed.co.uk/uk/?uid=&sessionid=&g=&mobile=&&page=productview&cat=625&subca
t=636&productid=0110057

- Teledyne R-17MED
https://www.viamed.co.uk/uk/?uid=&sessionid=&g=&i=2&mobile=&&page=productview&cat=353&
subcat=454&productid=0110017

- Teledyne R-49V
https://www.viamed.co.uk/uk/?uid=&sessionid=&g=&i=2&mobile=&&page=productview&cat=353&
subcat=454&productid=0110049

To be absolutely sure, it may require physically looking at the sensor as some customers have been told that their devices
take sensor X only to find it actually has sensor Y.
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For reference, the pricing for each can be found on the attached price list. If you know which sensors you require, please
can you contact our sales team at info@viamed.co.uk or if you have any queries, please let me know.

Regards,

Steve Hardaker

Technical Support Manager

Viamed Ltd.

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to work from home, and I am now
working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim
to continue to operate and serve our customers as best we can.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk

email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

Company registered in England, No. 1291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may
be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

Can you please urgently quote me for 10x oxygen cells for Aeonmed VG70 ventilator.
Thanks,

Nina Daly

Senior Technologist

Direct Line 020 345 65163 (Medical Equipment Helpdesk 020 3447 4321)
Medical Physics and Biomedical Engineering

We are committed to delivering

top-quality patient care, excellent

education and world class research

safety kindness teamwork improving

UCLH website | Media | Become a member | Support our charities | Contact UCLH
Find us on Facebook | Follow us on Twitter | Subscribe on YouTube
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This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient
please inform the

sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it.

Please do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action
in relation to its contents. To do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Thank
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you for your co-operation.

NHSmail is the secure email and directory service available for all NHS staff in England
and Scotland. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other sensitive
information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch, https:/portal.nhs.net/help/joiningnhsmail
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This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the
sender and know the content is safe.
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This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient
please inform the

sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it.

Please do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action
in relation to its contents. To do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Thank
you for your co-operation.

NHSmail is the secure email and directory service available for all NHS staff in England
and Scotland. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other sensitive

information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch, https:/portal.nhs.net/help/joiningnhsmail
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